Centrix® XL System
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 2Corning Optical Communications
Introduction
The central office, or headend, is the brain of your network and must address sophisticated infrastructure challenges to
meet today’s explosion of data services.
We interviewed more than 3,000 central office and data centre operators in all regions and the outcome remained
the same – the infrastructure must be reliable, high-quality, flexible, manageable, scalable, and visible to support a 24/7,
year-round operation.

22
5 6
Ordering Information
Centrix® XL empty single cabinet
Centrix® XL
Empty Single Cabinets
Empty single cabinet (cross-connect or interconnect)
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 6Corning Optical Communications
Part number example: POC-2209NNRI-1A144B3CB
Select bottom channel option.
B	=	Bottom channel pre-installed
N	=	�No bottom channel (closed
bottom area)
11
Select protectors type.
H	=	Heat-shrink
C	=	Crimp
R	=	Ribbon
10
Select connectivity type.
6C	=	�SC simplex APC
5C	=	�SC simplex UPC
B3	 =	�LC duplex APC, shuttered
A9	 =	�LC duplex UPC, shuttered
22	 =	�LC duplex APC
02	 =	�LC duplex UPC
P1	 =	�LSH simplex APC
P2	 =	�LSH duplex UPC
9
Select number of ports per housing.
1U
36	 =	LSH Simplex
108	=	SC Simplex
144	 =	LC Duplex
2U
72	 =	LSH Simplex
216	 =	SC Simplex
288	=	LC Duplex
4U
144	 =	LSH Simplex
432	=	SC Simplex
576	=	LC Duplex
8
Select number of Centrix housings
(maximum 40U rack).
1A	 =	40 pcs
1B	 =	20 pcs
2A	=	20 pcs
2B	 =	10 pcs
4A	=	10 pcs
4B	=	5 pcs
7
Select connection type.
I	 =	Interconnect
C	=	Cross-connect
6
Select housing mounting side.
L	 =	�On the left
(of patch management)
R	=	�On the right
(of patch management)
5
Select doors.
N	=	No doors
G	=	�Doors with plexiglass window,
with lock (triangular)
M	=	�Doors, full metal,
with lock (triangular)
4
Select walls.
N	=	No side walls, no rear wall
S	=	Side walls only
P	 =	Side walls and rear wall

22
5 6
Ordering Information
Centrix® XL Equipped single cabinet options
Centrix® XL
Equipped Single Cabinet
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 7Corning Optical Communications
Part Number Product Description Units per Delivery
OLM-CAB-
F2206NNNAB
Overlength Management Frame, 2,200 x 600 x 300 mm (H x W x D),
no walls, no doors, bottom channel, assembled 1/1
CAB-FC Screw Set for back-to-back or side-by-side cabinet connection 1/1
CAB-MTWL Cabinet Wall-Mounting Kit 1/1
CAB-MTRF-00 Raised Floor-Mounting Kit – tile 1/1
CAB-MTRF-05  Raised Floor-Mounting Kit – 0.5 m 1/1
CAB-MTRF-12 Raised Floor-Mounting Kit – 1.2 m 1/1
CAB-SR-CBL Strain-Relief Bracket for loose tube cable 1/1
CAB-SR-SPP Strain-Relief Bracket for up to 12 mini ducts 1/1
Centrix® XL Cabinet Accessories
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 8Corning Optical Communications
Part Number Product Description Units per Delivery
CAB-SR-TRK  One Strain-Relief Bracket for trunk cable 1/1
CAB-BKT-48MTP Centrix® MTP®/MPO Adapter Bracket, 48 ports 1/1
CXL-SERVICE-BKT Centrix Service Bracket 1/1
CAB-WS Cabinet Workshelf 1/1
CAB-TT-TOOL Zipper Tool (cutting transition tubes and feeding in the fibre) 1/1
CAB-TT-050M Set with 50 m of transition tubes  1/1
CAB-TC Tube Connectors (24 x 1-1, 2-1, 3-1) 1/1
Centrix® XL Cabinet Accessories (Continued)

Integrated patch cord guide supports patch management Multiple tube entry from the rear or both sides of the cassette
Front and top labelling for easy identification
Ordering Information
Part Number Height Unit Dimensions (W x D x H)
(mm)
Packaging Dimensions
(W x D x H) (mm) Shipping Weight (kg)
CXL-S1U 1U 514 x 286 x 44.5 550 x 350 x 55 1.8
CXL-S2U 2U 514 x 286 x 89 550 x 350 x 125 2.6
CXL-S4U 4U 514 x 286 x 177 550 x 350 x 200 4.6
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 13Corning Optical Communications
Features Benefits
Easy port access and identification Captive and transparent covers on both sides of the cassette
Integrated patch cord guide supports patch management Separated bare fibre and tube slack storage up to 2 m by design
Front and top labelling for easy identification Multiple tube entry from the rear or both sides of the cassette
Centrix® XL Splice Cassettes
48-Fibre LC APC Splice Cassette
The Centrix® XL splice cassette provides single-fibre ports with LC or SC connectivity. The cassette is loaded with adapters,
coloured single-fibre or ribbon pigtails, splice organiser, and protectors. A drop handle provides fibre port protection and
patch cord labelling on front and top of the cassette allows for easy identification. The cassette can slide into Centrix
housings and is secured with a latch mechanism. The patch cord guide is on the left side of the cassette, but can be easily
changed to the right. The transparent and captive top and bottom covers enable easy handling and visual inspection for
troubleshooting. The multiple tube entry points on the cassette allow for flexible loading of buffer tubes and bare fibres in
the cassette.
Ordering Information
1
24 = 24 ports (LC, SC)
36 = 36 ports (LC, SC)
48 = 48 ports (LC)
Port count
2
6C = SC APC
3C = SC UPC
B3 = LC APC Duplex
A9 = LC UPC Duplex
AD = LC UPC Duplex OM4
Adapter type
3
R = OS2 fibre
Q = OM4 fibre
Fibre type
C X LC P P
1 3
4
J = Ribbon
H = Heat-shrink
C = Crimp
Splice type
- 2
2
-
4
5
T = Telcordia
V = VDE
Pigtail colour coding
6
1 = 1 cassette in a pack
3 = 3 cassettes in a pack
6 = 6 cassettes in a pack
Cassette quantity
5 6
0
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 14Corning Optical Communications
-
Features Benefits
Easy port access and identification Front and top labelling for easy identification
Integrated patch cord guide supports patch management Compliant with IEC-61753-1 and Telcordia’s GR1209 and 1221 standards
Centrix® XL Splitter Cassettes
16-1x2 LC APC Splitter Cassette
The splitter cassettes are available in various splitter options with LC or SC ports allowing for greater network design
flexibility. The integrated splitters are based on planar lightwave circuit technology, which has a compact size suited for
density applications. All splitters are compatible with Corning® ClearCurve® low-bend-loss optical fibre (compliant with
ITU G.657.A2 standards) with a diameter of 250 μm. A drop handle facilitates fibre port protection, patch cord organisation,
and port labelling. The retractable cassette is secured in the housing with a latch mechanism for tool-free installation
and removal.
Ordering Information
1
6C = SC APC (36F max.)
B3 = LC APC (48F max.)
C X LC M A 0 0
1
2
1 = 1
...
9 = 9
C = 12
G = 16
Number of SplittersAdapter type 3
102 = 1x2
104 = 1x4
108 = 1x8
116 = 1x16
132 = 1x32
Split ratio
Not all part number configurations are available. Please confirm availability with Customer Care at 00800 2676 4641 or cc.emea@corning.com.
32
S P-
Centrix® XL System | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 15Corning Optical Communications
Centrix® XL Splitter Cassettes
In Out Maximum
Splitter
Insertion Loss
(≤)(dB):
Splitter PDL
(Polarisation
Dependent
Loss) (≤)(dB):
Splitter
Uniformity
(≤)(dB):
Splitter
Directivity
(≤)(dB):Type Colour Type Colour
1x SC APC Green  16x SC APC Green 13.5 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC APC Green  16x LC APC Green 13.5 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC APC Green 32x LC APC Green 16.7 0.3 1.5 55
2x LC APC Green 32x LC APC Green 17.5 0.4 2.5 55
1x LC APC Green  16x LC APC Green 13.5 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC APC Green 8x LC APC Green 10.4 0.2 1.0 55
1x LC APC Green 4x LC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x LC APC Green 8x LC APC Green 10.4 0.2 1.0 55
1x LC APC Green 4x LC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x LC UPC Blue 8x LC UPC Blue 10.9 0.2 1.0 55
1x LC UPC Blue  16x LC UPC Blue 14 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC UPC Blue 32x LC UPC Blue 16.7 0.3 1.5 55
1x LC APC Green 4x LC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x SC APC Green 4x SC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x LC APC Green 2x LC APC Green 4.2 0.2 0.7 55
2x LC APC Green 8x LC APC Green 11.2 0.3 2.2 55
Technical Information
Patch Cords
SC UPC - SC APC SC APC - SC APCLC UPC - LC UPC
Benefits
•	 The Centrix® cable assembly provides fast installation with patch cords
•	 Populate up to four cabinets with one single patch cord length (4 m) for all cross-connects in single, dual, or quad
	 cabinets
Density
•	 Simplex or duplex
Cable Types
•	 LSZH™ or plenum
Cable Diameter
•	 1.6 mm or 2.0 mm with bend-optimised cable
Connector Options
•	 LC or SC
•	 APC or UPC polishing
Reference Standard Single, Dual, or Quad Cabinet Cross-Connect Patch Cord Part Numbers